Section‟ of the Ministry of External Affairs (MEA), Sri Lanka to lodge complaints on 

trafficking (here after Study on trafficking, 2016). Both quantitative and qualitative data were 

collected. Quantitative data was collected using a questionnaire survey and qualitative data 

through in-depth interviews. One hundred and fifteen (115) persons who lodged complaints 

related to trafficking issues at the MEA during the period 05.09.2016 to 21.11.2016 were 

selected as the study population by using purposive sampling method, and their acceptance to 

participate in the survey. These 115 were family members of the persons who were trafficked.